Clock Synthesizer with Differential SRC and CPU Outputs
CY28409
Features
• Supports Intel  Pentium 4-type CPUs
• Selectable CPU frequencies
• 3.3V power supply
• Ten copies of PCI clocks
• Five copies of 3V66 with one optional VCH

Board Target Trace/Term Z Reference R, IREF – VDD (3*RREF) Output Current Voh @ Z
50 Ohms RREF = 475 1%, IREF = 2.32 mA IOH = 6*IREF 0.7V @ 50
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY28409OC 56-pin SSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28409OCT 56-pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28409ZC 56-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28409ZCT 56-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
Document #: 38-07445 Rev. *B Page 16 of 18
CY28409
Purchase of I2C components from Cypress or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license under the Philips
I2C Patent Rights to use these components in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to the I2C Standard Specification
as defined by Philips. Intel and Pentium are registered trademarks of Intel Corporation. All product and company names mentioned
in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Drawings and Dimensions
56-lead Shrunk Small Outline Package O56
51-85062-*C
51-85060-*B
56-lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package, Type II (6 mm x 14 mm) Z56
Document #: 38-07445 Rev. *B Page 17 of 18
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2003. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
CY28409
Document History Page
Document Title: CY28409 Clock Synthesizer with Differential SRC and CPU Outputs
Document Number: 38-07445
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change